

Bateel Dubai Chocolate Bar Pack of Six 240g

Ingredients

hazelnut kunafa bar: - **milk** chocolate (46.77%) (44% cocoa) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder (cow's **milk**), cocoa mass,emulsifier: **soya** lecithin e322, natural vanilla flavor)(**milk,soya**), **pistachio** kunafa bar: - **milk** chocolate (46.7%) (44% cocoa) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole cow's **milk** powder, cocoa mass,emulsifier: **soya** lecithin e322, natural vanilla flavor)(**milk,soya**), **praline hazelnut** (28.03%) (**hazelnuts**, sugar, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin e322, natural vanilla flavor)(**hazelnuts,soy**), **pistachio** cream (22.4%) (sugar, hydrogenated vegetable oils and fats, (sunflower, palm), **pistachio**, skimmed cow's **milk** powder, whey powder (cows' **milk**), maltodextrins, cocoa butter,emulsifier: **soya** lecithin e322, flavorings (vanillin, artificial **pistachio**), salt, and colors (caustic **sulphite** caramel e150b, copper chlorophyllin e141, curcumin e100)(**milk,pistachio,soya**), kunafa (12.73%)(**wheat**,flour, water, glucose, hydrogenated corn oil, corn starch, **milk** powder (cow's **milk**), salt, preservative: sodium metabisulfite e223)(**wheat**), kunafa (12.9%) (**wheat** flour, water, glucose, hydrogenated corn oil, corn starch, **milk** powder (cow's **milk**), salt, preservative: sodium metabisulfite e223)(**milk,wheat**), white chocolate (11.20%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder (cow's **milk**), emulsifier: **soya** lecithin e322, natural vanilla flavour)(**milk,soya**), white chocolate (11.2%)(sugar, cocoa butter, whole cow's **milk** powder, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin e322, natural vanilla flavouring)(**milk,soya**), butter (1.27%) (cow's **milk**), (**milk,soya**), **pistachio** paste, (5.6%)(**pistachio** powder, grape seed oil, salt)(**pistachio**), butter (1.2%), (cow's **milk**)(**milk**),

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

Nuts

Cereals containing Gluten

Soya

Milk

May contain Allergens

Nuts

Sesame

Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate

Milk Solids %(23)% (Minimum 14%)

Cocoa Solids %(44)% (Minimum 20%)

Product Claims - Suitable For

No Claims

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 2196.00 per 100g / 2196.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 525.00 per 100g / 525.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) 24.00 per 100g / 24.00 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 15.00 per 100g / 15.00 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 64.00 per 100g / 64.00 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 26.00 per 100g / 26.00 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 8.00 per 100g / 8.00 Per Portion

Protein (g) 9.20 per 100g / 9.20 Per Portion

Salt (g) .23 per 100g / .23 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Arab Emirates

Online Food Disclaimer

While Selfridges takes reasonable care to ensure the information (including allergen) appearing on our website is correct, recipes and ingredients are subject to changes by our suppliers & manufacturers.

To ensure you are reviewing the most up to date information PLEASE CHECK THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION.